503817921 05/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUCHEN YANG	03/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUIJIA HEALTH LIFE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3F., NO. 185, 187 XIANZHENG 2ND RD.,HSINCHU COUNTY
City:	ZHUBEI CITY, TAIWAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15034804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 Email: ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 S 7TH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14681.1382USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Rong Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_1382.pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0978 503817921

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

INSTRUCTIONS

3 7 13	+ + >	***	•	100
W.1	434	N 7	< 2	
	43		25) . ·

The second second		
1. YANG Shucken residing at 3F, No. 185, 187 Xianzi Histochia County, Faitwan 302, China and a citizen of P. 2. residing at and a citizen of 3. residing at and a citizen of (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an in application for Letters Patent of the United States on for application is entitled OPTICAL FIBER SENSING MONITORING SYSTEM USING THE SAME at Number and the filing date of	R. C., evention and have executed an rethis invention, which LAYER AND and which has been given Serial	Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known)
AND WHEREAS HUJIA HEALTH LIFE TECHNOLO "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws mand place of business at 3F, No. 185, 187 Xianzheng Zu County, Taiwan 302, China	OY CO., LTD. (herein called F. P. R. C. and having an oifice	Name of Corporation
wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor		State or Country of Incorporation and Address
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sun and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, it States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid as said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extendible UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the tissue any and all United States Letters Patern for the afore ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	which is hereby and transfer to the the and interest for the United optication, and in and to the thereof, all Letters Patent isions of such patents, and Commissioner of Patents to	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSI legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (with of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing further application papers, affidavits, assignments and othe communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and repreTHE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the I im all legal proceedings and generally do all things which to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, 1 advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intend	out charge but at the expense ig including any and all er documents, and will esentatives all facts known to sistory thereof and will testify may be necessary or desirable right, title and interest in and itles, benefits, privileges and	
THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASS assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or off rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be an UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same a possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.	er agreement affecting the ade to others by THE	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has the dates indicated below.	ve hereunto set their hand on	
Signature Yang, Shur-Chen	Date	Each inventor must sign & date
Signature	Date	Note: No legalization or other witness required
Signature	Date	and the second second

Date

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0979

Signature